## **Change In ID Authorization Letter**

Date: 2018-08-24

Re: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: 2AN3N-RX666 (original FCC ID)

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter grants authorization for representative of Targus International LLC to apply to FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. This authorization applies to HERO LOYAL LIMITED FCC ID: 2AN3N-RX666 . We are aware that Targus International LLC intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID: 0XM000086

Sincerely yours,

Lim Lin / Sale Manager

HERO LOYAL LIMITED

B015, UNIT 5,27/F RICHMOND COMMERCIAL BUILDING 109 ARGYLE ST MONGKOK HONGKONG